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Q1 2016 Company Insolvency Statistics 
England & Wales  

Company Insolvencies increased 
for the first time since Q1 2014… 

Total company 
insolvencies 

Compulsory 
liquidations 

Other company 
insolvencies 

Q1 2016 % change 
from Q4 
2015 

2,515 

804 

376 

5.4% 

Creditors’ voluntary 
liquidations 0.8% 

36.0% 

11.0% 

3,964 

For further information see: 
https://www.gov.uk/government/st
atistics/insolvency-statistics-january-
to-march-2016   
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two years  

stable since 
Q2 2014 

first increase 
since Q1 2015 

… but were still lower 
than a year ago 

In the year ending Q1 2016, 
one in 236 companies 

entered liquidation 
(year ending Q4 2015: one in 226)  

Total 

continued to 
decrease 
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